450C/600V and 538C/600V
TEMPERGARD 2000
HIGH-TEMPERATURE LEAD WIRE
CONSTRUCTION
Conductors
18 AWG - 2 AWG
Stranded nickel-coated copper - 27%
(Other conductor materials available)

Size
#
Strands
Outer Dia.
inches
Outer
Dia. mm
Wgt.
(lbs/Mft)
Wgt
(kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius
(in)
UL CSA
BKT18C016 18 16 0.167 4.24 11 18.61 1.34 N/A N/A
BKT16C026 16 26 0.179 4.55 15 23.43 1.43 N/A N/A
BKT14C041 14 41 0.189 4.80 22 31.43 1.51 N/A N/A
BKT12C065 12 65 0.213 5.41 31 40.14 1.70 N/A N/A
BKT10C105 10 105 0.266 6.76 83 66.91 2.13 N/A N/A
BKT08C133 8 133 0.316 8.03 79 95.19 2.53 N/A N/A
BKT06C133 6 133 0.357 9.07 113 133.62 2.86 N/A N/A
BKT04C133 4 133 0.408 10.36 167 183.51 3.26 N/A N/A
BKT02C133 2 133 0.482 12.24 259 279.70 3.86 N/A N/A
TEMPERGARD 2000